

IRSL:STEXCH:2023-24: 26<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

Corporate Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), <u>Mumbai - 400 051.</u> Thru.: **NEAPS** Stock Code NSE: **INDORAMA**  Corporate Relations Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, <u>Mumbai - 400 001</u>. Thru.: BSE Listing Centre Stock Code BSE: 500207

ISIN: INE156A01020

Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited - CIN L17124MH1986PLC166615

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2015 ("Takeover Regulations")

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 29(2) of Takeover Regulations, we have received the attached disclosure from Mr. Aloke Lohia with respect to disposal of 5,35,64,057 (Five Crores thirty Five Lacs sixty Four Thousand fifty seven ) Equity Shares of Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, for Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited

MANISH Digitally signed by MANISH KUMAR RAI Di cre-MANISH KUMAR RAI, c= IN, c=Personal, email=manishk.rai Di cre-MANISH KUMAR RAI, c= IN, c=Personal, email=manishk.rai Di cre-MANISH KUMAR RAI, c= DI

Manish Rai Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Encl.: As above



## Format for Disclosures under Regulation 30(1) and 30(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company (TC)	Indo Rama Synthetics (India) Limited			
2.	Name(s) of the stock exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE)			
3.	Particulars of the shareholder(s) :	Aloke Lohia			æ
a.	Name of person(s) together with Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) whose total holding (including that in the form of shares, warrants, convertible securities and any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC) is more than 25% of the voting rights of the TC.				
	or				
b.	Name(s) of promoter(s), member of the promoter group and PAC with him.				
4.	Particulars of the shareholding of person(s) mentioned at (3) above	Number of shares	% w.r.t. total share /voting capital wherever applicable	% of total share/voting of TC (*)	diluted capital
A	s of March 31 <sup>st</sup> of the year, holding of:				
	<ul> <li>a) Shares</li> <li>b) Voting Rights (otherwise than by shares)</li> <li>c) Warrants,</li> <li>d) Convertible Securities</li> <li>e) Any other instrument that would entitle the holder to receive shares in the TC.</li> </ul>	99,200	0.04%	0.04%	
Т	otal	99,200	0.04%	0.04%	

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

## Note

1. In case of promoter(s) making disclosure under regulation 30(2), no additional disclosure under regulation 30(1) is required.

Place: Bomg/w/K Date: 26-03 - 2024

Signature of the Authorized Signatory:

Aloke Lohia

\*\*\*\*\*